Date: 2020-11-05

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD. 21046

RE: CHANGE IN IDENTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT

We, <u>Zhuhai Pantum Electronics Co., Ltd</u> (Original Grantee), declare on our sole responsibility that <u>Ninestar Corporation</u> (New Grantee) may apply Change in FCC Identifier as established in 47CFR 2.933(b) for our approved devices listed below:

FCC ID: 2AEGOPANTUM-4 (Date of Grant: 09/26/2019)

We're also aware that <u>Ninestar Corporation</u> (New Grantee) intends to file FCC Certification for the aforementioned device under FCC ID: 2AV8A4100SFP

Sincerely,

Print Name: Emma Li Title: Certification Engineer

On behalf of Company: Zhuhai Pantum Electronics Co., Ltd

Telephone: 86-18666978959

E-mail: emma.li@pantum.com

Emma li

Signature: